TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/24/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anachip Corporation		10/07/2010	CORPORATION: TAIWAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIODES TAIWAN INC.	
Street Address:	2F., No. 501-15, Chung Cheng Rd.,	
City:	Hsin Tien City, Taipei County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	231	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837920	ANACHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (905)286-9781

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 740-892-2118

Email: georgechen5000@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Furr
Address Line 1: 2622 Debolt Road
Address Line 4: Utica, OHIO 43080

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK 900173789 REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0987

OP \$40.00 2837920

Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond SOONG		
Signature:	/Raymond SOONG/		
Date:	10/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 1 source=FT3974_merger#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0988

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ANACHIP CORP.
a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan, having a place of
business at 2F, NO.24-2 GUNG YE DUNG 4TH RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, HSINCHU.
TAIWAN, owns and has used in its business certain trademark(s) which is (are) registered or for
which registration(s) is (are) applied for as follows:
U.S. Tradomark Pagistration No. 2827020 . and
<u>U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2837920</u> ; and
WHEREAS, DIODES TAIWAN INC
corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Taiwan, and having a place of
business at 2F., NO. 501-15, CHUNG CHENG RD., HSIN TIEN CITY, TAIPEI COUNTY 231,
TAIWAN ,
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s),
application(s), and registration(s) and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted
thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;
NOW, THEREFORE, said <u>ANACHIP CORP</u> , is merged into said <u>DIODES TAIWAN INC</u> . and transfers to said <u>DIODES TAIWAN INC</u> , the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s), application(s), and registration(s), and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.
By: LH. Chung (Chung-HSIUNG CHEN)
(signature)
Chairman
For: ANACHIP CORP.
By:
(signature) Chairman
For: DIODES TAIWAN INC.
POLDIODES TAI WAIN INC.
Dated: October 7, 2010

RECORDED: 10/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004294 FRAME: 0989